Introduced by: Date: Action: Vote: Merkes 10/11/05 Adopted as Amended 8 Yes, 0 No, 1 Abstention

KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH RESOLUTION 2005-091

A RESOLUTION SUPPORTING THE STERLING SENIOR CENTER GRANT APPLICATION TO ALASKA HOUSING FINANCE CORPORATION

- WHEREAS, the Sterling Senior Citizens Center recently opened Phase I of its senior housing a 10 unit complex; and
- WHEREAS, the Sterling Senior Citizens Center is making application to Alaska Housing Finance Corporation for Phase II, consisting of independent living rental units; and
- WHEREAS, the borough's population changes from 1990 to 2000 show the greatest increases in older residents, those 55 to 59 had a 91 percent change from the past decade. Population changes for the 65 to 74 year age group experienced a 58 percent increase; and
- WHEREAS, the Sterling Senior Center has been serving the needs of the area for over 15 years and has proven there is a need for senior housing;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH:

- **SECTION 1.** That the Kenai Peninsula Borough Assembly supports the efforts of the Sterling Senior Citizens Center to obtain grant funding for the purpose of building additional senior housing.
- **SECTION 2.** That the Kenai Peninsula Borough urges the Alaska Housing Finance Corporation to fund this grant request.
- **SECTION 3.** That this resolution takes effect immediately upon its adoption.

ADOPTED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH THIS 11TH DAY OF OCTOBER, 2005.

ATTEST:	Gary supernar	Assembly President
Put as	REAL OF THE	
Sherry Biggs, Borough Clerk	ENAL COROCO	
Kenai Peninsula Borough, Alaska	1964	Resolution 2005-091 Page 1 of 1